

City of Milwaukee

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	970899	Version: 0					
Туре:	Resolution		Status:	Passed			
File created:	9/23/1997		In control:	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE			
On agenda:			Final action:	10/14/1997			
Effective date:							
Title:	Resolution authorizing and directing the Commissioner of Public Works to execute an agreement with the City of Greenfield for the maintenance of storm sewers in South 35th Street from 535 ft. m/l North of West Wilbur Avenue to 100 ft. m/l South of West Wilbur Avenue and for storm water discharge from a City of Greenfield storm sewer to a City of Milwaukee storm sewer. (Infrastructure Services Div.)						
Sponsors:	THE CHAIR						
Indexes:	INTERGOVE STORM SEV		GREEMENTS, PU	BLIC IMPROVEMENTS, SEWER IMPROVEMENTS,			

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
9/23/1997	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
10/1/1997	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	4:0
10/14/1997	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	17:0
10/22/1997	0	MAYOR	SIGNED		

970899 ORIGINAL

THE CHAIR

Resolution authorizing and directing the Commissioner of Public Works to execute an agreement with the City of Greenfield for the maintenance of storm sewers in South 35th Street from 535 ft. m/l North of West Wilbur Avenue to 100 ft. m/l South of West Wilbur Avenue and for storm water discharge from a City of Greenfield storm sewer to a City of Milwaukee storm sewer. (Infrastructure Services Div.)

- Analysis -

This resolution is for a storm water discharge and maintenance agreement between the City of Milwaukee and the City of Greenfield.

Whereas, In 1995 the City of Greenfield constructed storm facilities that include storm sewer mains, storm drains, storm manholes and storm inlets in South 35th Street from 535 ft. m/I North of West Wilbur Avenue to 350 ft. m/I North of West Lyndale Avenue, said storm sewer facilities were associated with the reconstruction of South 35th Street within the aforementioned limits; and

Whereas, A portion of the said facilities was constructed within the City of Milwaukee limits in South 35th Street from 100 ft. m/l South of West Wilbur Avenue to 535 ft. m/l North of West Wilbur Avenue; and

Whereas, On October 13, 1994 the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee adopted Resolution File Number 940783 authorizing and directing the Commissioner of Public Works to make a \$25,000 deposit with the City of Greenfield as the City's estimated share of the construction and engineering costs of the aforementioned storm sewer facilities; and

Whereas, The City of Milwaukee's actual share of the construction and engineering costs of the storm sewer facilities is \$33,148.48; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee that the Commissioner of Public Works is hereby authorized and directed to enter into an agreement with the City of Greenfield for future maintenance of storm facilities that include storm sewer mains, storm drains, storm manholes and storm inlets and for storm water discharge from City of Greenfield storm sewers to City of Milwaukee storm sewers; and, be it

Further Resolved, That the City of Milwaukee shall maintain the storm sewers including storm inlets and associated drains in South 35th Street

File #: 970899, Version: 0

from West Wilbur Avenue to a point 535 ft. m/l North of West Wilbur Avenue; and be it

Further Resolved, That the City of Milwaukee shall allow the City of Greenfield to discharge 12.0 cfs of storm water flow into the City of Milwaukee's 30-inch storm sewer in South 35th Street at a point 510 ft. m/l North of West Wilbur Avenue.

Infrastructure Services Division TJT\gw September 17, 1997